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CONSTRAINTS STATEMENT

The Arizona Geological Survey does not claim to control all rights for all materials in its
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ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF MINES AND MINERAL RESOURCES AZMILS DATA

PRIMARY NAME: WESTERN MINES GROUP
ALTERNATE NAMES:
COCHISE COUNTY MILS NUMBER: 133

LOCATION: TOWNSHIP 23 S RANGE 20 E SECTION 29 QUARTER SE
LATITUDE: N 31DEG 24MIN 25SEC LONGITUDE: W 110DEG 19MIN 28SEC
TOPO MAP NAME: MILLER PEAK - 7.5 MIN

CURRENT STATUS: PAST PRODUCER

COMMODITY:
LEAD SULFIDE
SILVER
TUNGSTEN
COPPER SULFIDE

BIBLIOGRAPHY:
KEITH, S.B., 1973, AZBM BULL. 187, P. 67
USBM RI 5650, P 27
WESTER PATENTED CLAIMS IN NW4 SEC 28
ADMMR WESTERN MINES GROUP FILE



DErARTMENT OF MINERAL RESOURu.S
STATE OF ARIZONA

FIELD ENGINEERS REPORT

Vo

Mine Western Mines Group Date May 3, 1956
District Hartford District, Cochise Co, Engineer Axel L. Johnson
Subject: Present Status.

Location 50 miles west of Douglas smelter.

Number of Claims 1 pat, claims ----- i unpatented claiuws,

] 0
Owners G. J. McCabe, c¢/@ Mary McCabe, Tombstone, Ariz. ~e=ew==1/2 interest.
Mrs., Grace Lawmill, 905 E. Coronado Road, Phoenix, Ariz, =-=--- 1/2 interest.
(ace. @k to information from Cochise County records as to owner-
ship of the patented claim)_

Principal Minerals ’Copper, Silver,
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April 14, 1943

. | . \ 3 & {
; Mes Gb J. MeCsbe ) A, : : o
Box 613 : : ' / i }
Tombstone, Arizona : v : |

Dear Mr. MeCabet

Thank you for your letter of April 13. 1 am indesd i
sorry to hear that ‘the work of Mr. H.'S. Neel on the Western . \
¢laim hag not turned out successfullys 1t has been sometime { ol
since I have seen Mpe Neel, If I do meet him or if you can ‘
suggest thet he contact me here in this oifice, 1 will be very Sl
glad to see Mr. Gohring to find out whet steps will be necessary : ’

%o take in order to have Mr. Weel step out of the picture and |
permit you to g ghead with your new prospects, ] ;\

1 am very sorry that you wers unable to attend the hearing : 7
pefore the Senators in Tucson. It was a very successful
hearing and I am sure that if you had been present, you could
have added meterially to the evidence submitted to them, ¥Ye
also miss you &t any of the regular hearings concerning small
mine operations ag you have been one of our wost active

supporters.

With best wishes'and Kindeﬁf rogards, 1 an

Very truly yours,
> \

J. 8. Coupal, Director

JECtkk
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] '
WESTERN MINES GROUP September 22, 1942
Hereford Mining District Rarl P, Bastings

Reconsbruotion Finwnes Corporation
Prelimineey Developuent Loan

Dockat No. C-ND=-7559 (11)
Date Applicetion Received August 6, 1942
Date of Pleld Examination Hone

Date of Ropord H . September 22, 1942
Lo Name end addrvess of applicant {correspondent):

" Re

3e

5

be

Te

H, 8/ Heel, P. 0. Box 4082, Phoenix, Avizons,

Character of project and estimated cost thereol:
Road work, unwetering snd vepairing mine - §§,000,.

Location of Propertys
Hereford Mising District, Cochise County, Arizona,

Applicant®s intersst in or ownership of property:
Appliocunt leuses from recorded owners.

Loan requesteds
$5,000,

Loun yecomsended:
$2,500.

Commantas

(4) ZIndependent sampling by Jonathon Gordon indicates a feirly persistant and
mineable width of copper~gilver ores While the tonnage to be anticipated would
not be large in the fmmedizte Puturs, the copper content of the relatively high
grade ore would be appreciable and added gold~silver velues would contribute to
repoyment of the loan. ‘

(B) The lecution of the mine is favorsble in respect to markebing fucilities,
belng sbout 50 miles from the Douglas smelter, but locsl road conditions ave
poor and the mine is at present accessible only by trail from & forest rosd.
This eendition would preclude the shipment of ore at the present time but, while
meking operations somewhat inconvenient, would not probibit the unwatering and
repalrs needed to “prove" the properbty.

(C) Actual unwatering operations will not be expensive snd the applicant has
requested funds for roads and o camps, It is considered that those yrojects are

of sesoondury {mportanee at the present time end thet no funds should be advanced
for s rosd and only minimum temporary eump rejuirements instelled., The expenditures
under the type of operation should not sxeeed $2,500.00, If the property is then
found worthy, & mine acosss roed con be built through utilization of federal funds
allot¥ed for sueh projects.



WESTHG MINES GROUP wlie Beptenbay 22, 1942

7. Commonte {Cont¥d.}:
(D} Added to the docket is & repors, sssaye aod mep of the Westein Mine
by Jonathen Gordon, compliled September 15, 194k

ARILZONA DEPARTHINT OF MINERAL RESOURCES

. Earl ¥, Hestiogs, Assistent Direotor
- and Projects Engineer
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Mayer, Arizonae
September 16, 1942,

)
Mre He Se N?.eel,

PHOENIX, Arizonae

My dear Buds

‘Herewith find the report as promised.
It is the best:i I can doe. T am sorry that we lost
the other samples @> it would have looked better
to har e had more samples showiug, but as this is a
supplement to your statement I thirk it will doe

" T have been workirg hard and have been
short of tracing cloth, then paper, then i k and

finn1ly the writing machiie was out of order and
211 theses things upset my calculations,

Save one of these copies for me, I
am sending them all for your?se and benefite.

You will have to get the tracing printed
which will only tekg a few mirutes at the Blue Print
place and will not cost muche s

‘Best of luck and regards to you anvd
Mr. Kitchene

Very sincerely ¥ urs,,,7




September 11, 1948 *
> g
y s;w{ o /
\
Hire He 5 Hool
Py 04 Box 4088
Phoenix, Arizone
Dear Ure Neol:

I an holding up your application for a
preliminary development loan pending the raport
which you were to furnish and which 18 necepsary
in onder Lo favorably eomment on your applications

With best wishes mmd kindest yegerds, I am,
Vory truly yours,
J & Se Qauxa&l;
Directox
J30shal



August 6, 1942

Mr, He 8, Neel
P. 0. Box 4082
Phoenix, Arizouna

Deayr Mr. Neel:

Your application for s preliminery development
loan has been submittdd %o this department for review
before it is forwarded to Weshington., This is on your
property located im Cochlse County near Hereford.

It appsars to me from & hesty review of your
application that yon must have additional substantiating
ovidence from your own knowledge of the property which
could be added %o the application and thus present & much
gtronger case for you. g

Will you please eall at this office or advise
me when you ocanm ¢ome, 8o thet I may talk this matter over

with you and assist in precenting as complote a picture
as possible?

With best wishes and kindest regapds, I sm

Yours very truly,

Jo 8. Coupal, Director

JSCILP
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